

**Mat Suit 389 of 2022**

**Order No. 18 dated 14.11.2025**

Date is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner takes no step.

O.P. files a petition praying for set aside the order fixing ex-parte hearing of the Suit. W.S. has also been filed by the O.P./wife. Let it be kept with the record.

O.P. also files a petition praying for accepting show-cause. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **14.01.2026** for hearing of the set aside petition. Objection in the meantime

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

